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Advanced Placement (AP) Exam Credit Crosswalk Updated: 04/20/2017

AP Test 
Nmbr AP Test Description Score Credits Credit for Course(s) Placement Exceptions and Notes

AP07

AP13

AP14

AP15

AP16

AP20

AP20

AP20

AP20

AP25

AP25

AP28

AP31

AP32

AP32

AP34
AP35

AP United States 
History

AP History of Art

AP Studio 
Art:Drawing

AP Studio Art:2D 
Design

AP Studio Art:3D 
Design

AP Biology

AP Biology

AP Biology

AP Biology

AP Chemistry

AP Chemistry

AP Chinese Lang & 
Culture

AP Computer 
Science A

AP Computer 
Science Principles

AP Computer 
Science Principles

AP Microeconomics
AP Macroeconomics

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

5
5

4

3

4.5

4.5

8

6

8

8

4

3

3

3

4
4

HIST 201 or HIST 
202 or HIST 203

TGFE 099

BIO 126 OR 

BIO 141

BOTH  (BIO 107 
and 108) and (BIO 
109 and BIO 110),  
OR 

BOTH (BIO 100 
AND BIO 101),  OR 

BOTH (CHEM 101 
and CHEM 102) OR

CHEM 121 and 
CHEM 122, 
placement exam 
required

CHIN 101

CS 190

CS 164

CS 164

ECON 201
ECON 202

AP courses evaluated by 
department through 
interview and portfolio 
review to assess whether 
and how credit is assigned

AP courses evaluated by 
department through 
interview and portfolio 
review to assess whether 
and how credit is assigned

AP courses evaluated by 
department through 
interview and portfolio 
review to assess whether 
and how credit is assigned

BIO 122

as per requirements for 
specific majors

as per requirements for 
specific majors

Chemistry majors who skip 
CHEM 121 and 122 should 
enroll in CHEM 230

CS 171 or CS 175

For all majors that require at 
least 2 of BIO 122 BIO 124 
BIO 126, including BIO and 
ENVS

Engineering majors only

For any major that requires 
these sequences

For any major that requires 
these sequences

as per requirements for 
specific majors

Chemistry majors only

CS and SE Majors Only
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AP Test 
Nmbr AP Test Description Score Credits Credit for Course(s) Placement Exceptions and Notes

AP36

AP37

AP36 
and 
AP37

AP40

AP43

AP48

AP51

AP53

AP55

AP57
AP58

AP59

AP60

AP61

AP62

AP64

AP66

AP66

AP English Lang & 
Comp

AP English Lit & 
Composition

(Both English 
exams)

AP Environmental 
Science

AP European History

AP French Language

AP French Literature

AP Human 
Geography

AP German 
Language

AP Govt/Politics: US
AP Govt/Politics: 
Comparative

AP International 
English Lang

AP Latin

AP Latin Literature

AP Italian Lang & 
Culture

AP Japanese Lang 
& Culture

AP Calculus AB

AP Calculus AB

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5
4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

5

4

3

3

6

3

4

4

4

3

4

4
4

3

3

3

4

4

8

4

ENGL 101

ENGL 101

ENGL 101 and 
TGFE 099 or THSE 
099

ENVS 260

THSE 099

FREN 101

FREN 101

TGFE 099 (free 
elective) 

GER 101

PSCI 110
PSCI 140

TGFE 099 (free 
elective)

TGFE 099 (free 
elective) or THSE 
099 (humanities 
elective)

TGFE 099 (free 
elective) or THSE 
099 (humanities 
elective)

ITAL 101

JAPN 101

 MATH 121 and 
MATH 122            

MATH 121

place into ENGL 101 102 

place into ENGL 101 102 

place into ENGL 101 102 

MATH 200 (Calc IV)  and/
or  ENGR 231, MATH 261, 
or MATH 200

MATH 122

Special sections of ENGL 
102 will be created for AP 
students in the fall. Students 
should expect to take ENGL 
103 in next quarter.

Special sections of ENGL 
102 will be created for AP 
students in the fall. Students 
should expect to take ENGL 
103 in next quarter.

Special sections of ENGL 
102 will be created for AP 
students in the fall. Students 
should expect to take ENGL 
103 in next quarter.

as per requirements for 
specific majors

as per requirements for 
specific majors
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AP Test 
Nmbr AP Test Description Score Credits Credit for Course(s) Placement Exceptions and Notes

AP68

AP69

AP69

AP75

AP76

AP77

AP78

AP78

AP80

AP80

AP82

AP82

AP80 
and 
AP82

AP80 
and 
AP82

AP80 
and 
AP82

AP Calculus BC

Calculus AB 
Subscore

Calculus AB 
Subscore

AP Music Theory

AP Music Aural 
Subscore

AP Music Nonaural 
Subscore

AP Physics B

AP Physics 1 and 2

AP Physics C 
Mechanics

AP Physics C 
Mechanics

AP Physics C E & M

AP Physics C E & M

AP Physics C Mech 
AND Physics E&M

AP Physics C Mech 
AND Physics E&M

AP Physics C Mech 
AND Physics E&M

4 or 5

5

4

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

5

4

5

4

5

4

4

12

8

4

3

3

3

12

12

4

4

4

4

12

8

8

MATH 121 and 
MATH 122 and 
MATH 123

 MATH 121 and 
MATH 122            

MATH 121

TDAE 099 

TDAE 099 

TDAE 099 

( PHYS 152 and 
PHYS 153 and 
PHYS 154) or free 
electives

PHYS 152 and 
PHYS 153 and 
PHYS 154

PHYS 101 or PHYS 
152

PHYS 152 

PHYS 102 or PHYS 
154

PHYS  154

PHYS 152 and 
PHYS 153 and 
PHYS 154

Free electives OR  

(PHYS 101 and 
PHYS 102) OR 

MATH 200 (Calc IV)  and/
or  ENGR 231, MATH 261, 
or MATH 200

MATH 200 (Calc IV)  and/
or  ENGR 231, MATH 261, 
or MATH 200

MATH 122

AP courses evaluated by 
department through 
interview, placement exam, 
and portfolio review to 
assess whether and how 
credit is assigned

AP courses evaluated by 
department through 
interview, placement exam, 
and portfolio review to 
assess whether and how 
credit is assigned

AP courses evaluated by 
department through 
interview, placement exam, 
and portfolio review to 
assess whether and how 
credit is assigned

as per major requirements

as per major requirements

as per major requirements

as per major requirements

as per major requirements

as per major requirements

as per major requirements

as per requirements for 
specific majors

as per requirements for 
specific majors

as per requirements for 
specific majors

PHYS majors free elective, 
excludes Engineering majors

PHYS majors free elective

PHYS majors free elective

PHYS majors free elective

PHYS majors free elective

BIO majors only

 Physics and Engineering 
majors

PHYS majors free elective
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AP Test 
Nmbr AP Test Description Score Credits Credit for Course(s) Placement Exceptions and Notes

AP80 
and 
AP82

AP83

AP84

AP85
AP85

AP87

AP89

AP90

AP93

AP Physics C Mech 
AND Physics E&M

AP Physics 1: 
Mechanics and 
Oscillations

AP Physics 2: E&M, 
Elementary Fluids, 
Elementary Thermo

AP Psychology
AP Psychology

AP Spanish 
Language

AP Spanish 
Literature

AP Statistics

AP World History

4

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5
4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

4 or 5

12

4

4

3
3

4

4

4

4

PHYS 152 and 
PHYS 153 and 
PHYS 154

PHYS 152

PHYS 154

PSY 101
Free Elective Credit

SPAN 101

SPAN 101

STAT 201

HIST 161 OR HIST 
162 OR HIST 163

PSY 111

BIO majors only

Non PSY Majors
PSY Majors


