## **Advanced Placement (AP) Exam Credit Crosswalk**

AP Test						
Nmbr	AP Test Description	Score	Credits	Credit for Course(s)	Placement	Exceptions and Notes
AP07	AP United States History	4 or 5	4	HIST 201 or HIST 202 or HIST 203		
AP13	AP History of Art	4 or 5	3	TGFE 099		
AP14	AP Studio Art:Drawing	4 or 5			AP courses evaluated by department through interview and portfolio review to assess whether and how credit is assigned	
AP15	AP Studio Art:2D Design	4 or 5			AP courses evaluated by department through interview and portfolio review to assess whether and how credit is assigned	
AP16	AP Studio Art:3D Design	4 or 5			AP courses evaluated by department through interview and portfolio review to assess whether and how credit is assigned	
AP20	AP Biology	4 or 5	4.5	BIO 126 OR	BIO 122	For all majors that require at least 2 of BIO 122 BIO 124 BIO 126, including BIO and ENVS
AP20	AP Biology	4 or 5	4.5	BIO 141		Engineering majors only
AP20	AP Biology	4 or 5	8	BOTH (BIO 107 and 108) and (BIO 109 and BIO 110), OR	as per requirements for specific majors	For any major that requires these sequences
AP20	AP Biology	4 or 5	6	BOTH (BIO 100 AND BIO 101), OR	as per requirements for specific majors	For any major that requires these sequences
AP25	AP Chemistry	4 or 5	8	BOTH (CHEM 101 and CHEM 102) OR		as per requirements for specific majors
AP25	AP Chemistry	4 or 5	8	CHEM 121 and CHEM 122, placement exam required	Chemistry majors who skip CHEM 121 and 122 should enroll in CHEM 230	Chemistry majors only
AP28	AP Chinese Lang & Culture	4 or 5	4	CHIN 101		
AP31	AP Computer Science A	4 or 5	3	CS 190		
AP32	AP Computer Science Principles	4 or 5	3	CS 164		
AP32	AP Computer Science Principles	4 or 5	3	CS 164	CS 171 or CS 175	CS and SE Majors Only
AP34	AP Microeconomics	5	4	ECON 201		
AP35	AP Macroeconomics	5	4	ECON 202		

Updated: 04/20/2017

AP Test Nmbr	AP Test Description	Score	Credits	Credit for Course(s)	Placement	Exceptions and Notes
AP36	AP English Lang & Comp	4 or 5	3	ENGL 101	place into ENGL 101 102	Special sections of ENGL 102 will be created for AP students in the fall. Students should expect to take ENGL 103 in next quarter.
AP37	AP English Lit & Composition	4 or 5	3	ENGL 101	place into ENGL 101 102	Special sections of ENGL 102 will be created for AP students in the fall. Students should expect to take ENGL 103 in next quarter.
AP36 and AP37	(Both English exams)	4 or 5	6	ENGL 101 and TGFE 099 or THSE 099	place into ENGL 101 102	Special sections of ENGL 102 will be created for AP students in the fall. Students should expect to take ENGL 103 in next quarter.
AP40	AP Environmental Science	4 or 5	3	ENVS 260		
AP43	AP European History	4 or 5	4	THSE 099		
AP48	AP French Language	4 or 5	4	FREN 101		
AP51	AP French Literature	4 or 5	4	FREN 101		
AP53	AP Human Geography	4 or 5	3	TGFE 099 (free elective)		
AP55	AP German Language	4 or 5	4	GER 101		
AP57	AP Govt/Politics: US	4 or 5	4	PSCI 110		
AP58	AP Govt/Politics: Comparative	4 or 5	4	PSCI 140		
AP59	AP International English Lang	4 or 5	3	TGFE 099 (free elective)		
AP60	AP Latin	4 or 5	3	TGFE 099 (free elective) or THSE 099 (humanities elective)		
AP61	AP Latin Literature	4 or 5	3	TGFE 099 (free elective) or THSE 099 (humanities elective)		
AP62	AP Italian Lang & Culture	4 or 5	4	ITAL 101		
AP64	AP Japanese Lang & Culture	4 or 5	4	JAPN 101		
AP66	AP Calculus AB	5	8	MATH 121 and MATH 122	MATH 200 (Calc IV) and/ or ENGR 231, MATH 261, or MATH 200	as per requirements for specific majors
AP66	AP Calculus AB	4	4	MATH 121	MATH 122	as per requirements for specific majors

AP Test Nmbr	AP Test Description	Score	Credits	Credit for Course(s)	Placement	Exceptions and Notes
AP68	AP Calculus BC	4 or 5	12	MATH 121 and MATH 122 and MATH 123	MATH 200 (Calc IV) and/ or ENGR 231, MATH 261, or MATH 200	as per requirements for specific majors
AP69	Calculus AB Subscore	5	8	MATH 121 and MATH 122	MATH 200 (Calc IV) and/ or ENGR 231, MATH 261, or MATH 200	as per requirements for specific majors
AP69	Calculus AB Subscore	4	4	MATH 121	MATH 122	as per requirements for specific majors
AP75	AP Music Theory	4 or 5	3	TDAE 099	AP courses evaluated by department through interview, placement exam, and portfolio review to assess whether and how credit is assigned	
AP76	AP Music Aural Subscore	4 or 5	3	TDAE 099	AP courses evaluated by department through interview, placement exam, and portfolio review to assess whether and how credit is assigned	
AP77	AP Music Nonaural Subscore	4 or 5	3	TDAE 099	AP courses evaluated by department through interview, placement exam, and portfolio review to assess whether and how credit is assigned	
AP78	AP Physics B	4 or 5	12	( PHYS 152 and PHYS 153 and PHYS 154) or free electives	as per major requirements	PHYS majors free elective, excludes Engineering majors
AP78	AP Physics 1 and 2	4 or 5	12	PHYS 152 and PHYS 153 and PHYS 154		
AP80	AP Physics C Mechanics	5	4	PHYS 101 or PHYS 152	as per major requirements	PHYS majors free elective
AP80	AP Physics C Mechanics	4	4	PHYS 152	as per major requirements	PHYS majors free elective
AP82	AP Physics C E & M	5	4	PHYS 102 or PHYS 154	as per major requirements	PHYS majors free elective
AP82	AP Physics C E & M	4	4	PHYS 154	as per major requirements	PHYS majors free elective
AP80 and AP82	AP Physics C Mech AND Physics E&M	5	12	PHYS 152 and PHYS 153 and PHYS 154		BIO majors only
AP80 and AP82	AP Physics C Mech AND Physics E&M	4	8	Free electives OR	as per major requirements Physics and Engineering majors	
AP80 and AP82	AP Physics C Mech AND Physics E&M	4	8	(PHYS 101 and PHYS 102) OR	as per major requirements	PHYS majors free elective

AP Test Nmbr	AP Test Description	Score	Credits	Credit for Course(s)	Placement	Exceptions and Notes
AP80 and AP82	AP Physics C Mech AND Physics E&M	4	12	PHYS 152 and PHYS 153 and PHYS 154		BIO majors only
AP83	AP Physics 1: Mechanics and Oscillations	4 or 5	4	PHYS 152		
AP84	AP Physics 2: E&M, Elementary Fluids, Elementary Thermo	4 or 5	4	PHYS 154		
AP85	AP Psychology	4 or 5	3	PSY 101		Non PSY Majors
AP85	AP Psychology	4 or 5	3	Free Elective Credit	PSY 111	PSY Majors
AP87	AP Spanish Language	4 or 5	4	SPAN 101		
AP89	AP Spanish Literature	4 or 5	4	SPAN 101		
AP90	AP Statistics	4 or 5	4	STAT 201		
AP93	AP World History	4 or 5	4	HIST 161 OR HIST 162 OR HIST 163		